
 
 

Lexington Public Schools 
146 Maple Street    Lexington, Massachusetts 02420  
 

 
 

Paul B. Ash, Ph.D. (781) 861-2580 
Superintendent of Schools  email: pash@sch.ci.lexington.ma.us 

  fax: (781) 863-5829 
 
October 20, 2010 
 

 
 

TO: Donna Hooper, Town Clerk, Town of Lexington 
 
FROM: Paul B. Ash, Superintendent of Schools 
 
RE: Lexington School Committee Meetings 

 
 

Please be advised that the Lexington Public School Committee will meet on the dates, at the 
times, and in the locations noted below: 

 
Date Time Location 
   
Tuesday, November 30, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 

 
Tuesday, December 14, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 

 
Tuesday, January 4, 2011 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 

 
Tuesday, January 18, 2011 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 

 
The following meeting is a Public Hearing on the FY12 Recommended Budget: 
Tuesday, January 25, 2011 7:30 p.m. Cary Hall Auditorium 
  1605 Massachusetts Avenue 

 
The following meeting is a Public Hearing on the FY12 Recommended Budget: 
Saturday, January 29, 2011 10:00 a.m. Cary Hall Auditorium 
  1605 Massachusetts Avenue 

 
Tuesday, February 1, 2011 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 



Lexington School Committee Meetings -2- October 20, 2010 
 

Tuesday, February 15, 2011 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, March 1, 2011 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, March 15, 2011 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Monday, March 21, 2011 6:30 p.m. Location – To Be Determined 
 
Wednesday, March 23, 2011 6:30 p.m. Location – To Be Determined 
 
Monday, March 28, 2011 6:30 p.m. Location – To Be Determined 
 
Wednesday, March 30, 2011 6:30 p.m. Location – To Be Determined 
 
Monday, April 4, 2011 6:30 p.m. Location – To Be Determined 
 
Wednesday, April 6, 2011 6:30 p.m. Location – To Be Determined 
 
Monday, April 11, 2011 6:30 p.m. Location – To Be Determined 
 
Wednesday, April 13, 2011 6:30 p.m. Location – To Be Determined 
 
Tuesday, April 26, 2011 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, May 10, 2011 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, May 24, 2011 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, June 7, 2011 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 

 
The anticipated agendas for these meetings will be forthcoming. 

 
Thank you for publicly posting these meetings. 

 


